PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

g NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD)/DOE/DDOE

(BS-17) IN THE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DEPARTMENT:-

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT
1/78900265 MAHNOOR MOEEN LAHORE
MOEEN UD DIN
2/78901249 ANZA NIAZI MIANWALI

ABDUL LATIF KHAN

3/78900231 HIRA FATIMA LAHORE
SYED SHAHID ALl BUKHARI

4/78902234 AAMNA NAEEM LAHORE
CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD NAEEM

5/78900263 MUHAMMAD JAHANTAB AKHTAR OKARA

6/78901054

7/78901575

8/78902202

9/78900693

10/78900219

11/78900689

12/78901276

13/78901296

14/78901808

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

SHAHZEERA MARIYAM
MUHAMMAD ASIF

AMMAR HASSAN
INTIZAR HUSSAIN

TALHA
MUHAMMAD HANIF

SURAJ KUMAR
SHAVE LAL

SHAHOODAH ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

HAFIZA LAIQA NOOR
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ALI RAZA
SAJJAD AHMAD

USAMA MAJID
ABDUL HAMEED

USMAN ZAFAR
ZAFAR ULLAH

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD
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26 posts of Assistant Director (Field)/DOE/DDOE (BS-17) in the

MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/78900274

16/78901861

17/78900785

18/78901443

19/78900020

20/78900087

21/78900709

23/78901067

27/78901772

29/78902101

Environment Protection Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FARAH TARIQ
TARIQ

MUHAMMAD RANA
RANA MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

SAVAIRA HASSAN
GHULAM JILANI

SAKHAWAT ALI
ALLAH BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS
GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR
ABDUL SHAKOOR

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

ZARMEENA KHAN
SALAHUDDIN KHAN

HAMNA SHAFIQUE
SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN

HUMA RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD

NAMRA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD KHAN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

OKARA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

BAHAWAL NAGAR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

KASUR

MIANWALI

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

45/78901415 MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT LAHORE

KHALID MASOOD BUTT
Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant

due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 15-12-2023

CASE NO. 13-RG-2023

Page 2 of 2



