

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD)/DOE/DDOE**(BS-17) IN THE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DEPARTMENT:-

MERIT/APP.NAME OF THE CANDIDATEDOMICILENO.___WITH FATHER'S NAME______

<u>NO</u>	WITH FATHER'S NAME	
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/78900265	MAHNOOR MOEEN MOEEN UD DIN	LAHORE
2/78901249	ANZA NIAZI ABDUL LATIF KHAN	MIANWALI
3/78900231	HIRA FATIMA SYED SHAHID ALI BUKHARI	LAHORE
4/78902234	AAMNA NAEEM CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD NAEEM	LAHORE
5/78900263	MUHAMMAD JAHANTAB AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	OKARA
6/78901054	SHAHZEERA MARIYAM MUHAMMAD ASIF	RAWALPINDI
7/78901575	AMMAR HASSAN INTIZAR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
8/78902202	TALHA MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE
9/78900693	SURAJ KUMAR SHAVE LAL	R.Y. KHAN
10/78900219	SHAHOODAH ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE
11/78900689	HAFIZA LAIQA NOOR MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
12/78901276	ALI RAZA SAJJAD AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN
13/78901296	USAMA MAJID ABDUL HAMEED	FAISALABAD
14/78901808	USMAN ZAFAR	FAISALABAD

ZAFAR ULLAH

26 posts of Assistant Director (Field)/DOE/DDOE (BS-17) in the Environment Protection Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/78900274	FARAH TARIQ TARIQ	LAHORE
16/78901861	MUHAMMAD RANA RANA MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE
17/78900785	SAVAIRA HASSAN GHULAM JILANI	M. GARH
18/78901443	SAKHAWAT ALI ALLAH BAKHSH	OKARA
19/78900020	MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR
20/78900087	MUHAMMAD ABUZAR ABDUL SHAKOOR	BAHAWAL NAGAR
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
21/78900709	ZARMEENA KHAN SALAHUDDIN KHAN	KHANEWAL
23/78901067	HAMNA SHAFIQUE SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN	LAHORE
27/78901772	HUMA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	KASUR
29/78902101	NAMRA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD KHAN	MIANWALI

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

45/78901415 MUHAMMAD ANAS BUTT LAHORE

KHALID MASOOD BUTT

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant

due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 15-12-2023 **CASE NO.** 13-RG-2023